Campbell Girls Swim & Dive Records

Records must be broken at an approved GHSA Swim and Dive Meet in which Campbell participated in. Club Meets do not count.
Updated 02/07/26

Girls Swim & Dive Records:

Event Year Time/Points Athlete(s)

200 Yard Medley Relay 2020 1:48.47 Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron
200 Yard Freestyle 2022 1:56.25 Julia Hodgson

200 Yard Indiv. Medley 2022 2:12.55 Sophia Caceres

50 Yard Freestyle 2021 23.26 Allison Damron

1 Meter, 6 Dives 2022 256.50 Rhylie Turner

1 Meter, 11 Dives 2022 413.40 Rhylie Turner

1 Meter, 12 Dives

100 Yard Butterfly 2019 59.62 Sophia Caceres

100 Yard Freestyle 2020 52.57 Allison Damron

500 Yard Freestyle 2012 5:23.59 Morgan Lehr

200 Yard Freestyle Relay 2022 1:38.71 Julia Hodgson, Sophia Caceres, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron
100 Yard Backstroke 2022 58.38 Julia Hodgson

100 Yard Breaststroke 2022 1:03.52 Allison Damron

400 Yard Freestyle Relay 2020 3:42.98 Ava Lyon, Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron



State Champions:

Event
50 Yard Freestyle
100 Yard Backstroke

50 Yard Freestyle

State Runner-up'’s:

Event

200 Y Medley Relay
50 Y Freestyle

100 Y Breaststroke
50 Y Freestyle

200 Y Freestyle Relay

100 Y Breaststroke

Event

*200 Yard Medley Relay:
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1977

1982

2021

Year

2020

2020

2021

2022

2022

2022
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2020

2019

2021

Time/Points

25.41

1:00.28

23.26

Time/Points

1:48.47 - 3rd

23.78 - 3rd

1:03.99 - 3rd

23.49 - 3rd

1:38.71 - 2nd

1:03.52 - 2nd

Athlete(s)

Susan Higgins

Jeanne Britanisky

Allison Damron

Athlete(s)

Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron

Allison Damron

Allison Damron

Allison Damron

Julia Hodgson, Sophia Caceres, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron

Allison Damron

Historical Top Times

Top Five Rel

Individual Times/Poin

*Relay Teams are the Fastest Combination of the Four Athletes Listed

Time

1:48.47

1:49.55

1:54.57

Athletes

Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron

Allison Vermaak, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron

Sophia Ishikawa, Allison Damron, Sophia Caceres, Julia Hodgson



Event

*200 Yard Freestyle Relay:

Event

*400 Yard Freestyle Relay:

Event

50 Yard Freestyle:

2017

2023

Year

2022

2021

2019

2021

2018

2020

2022

2021

2019

2023
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2021

2019

2026

1:55.09

1:55.46

1:38.71

1:39.63

1:39.98

1:40.94

1:43.42

3:42.98

3:44.49

3:50.40

3:50.55

3:50.95

Allison Vermaak, Mia Price, Jeniveve Vaia, Alexis Williams

Sophia Ishikawa, Savannah Trumble, Ava Lyon, Julia Hodgson

Athletes

Julia Hodgson, Sophia Caceres, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron

Sophia Caceres, Ava Lyon, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron

Alexis Williams, Olivia Yahne, Allison Vermaak, Allison Damron

Evie Papenhagen, Olivia Yahne, Ava Lyon, Allison Damron

Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Vermaak, Allison Damron

Athletes

Ava Lyon, Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron

Sophia Ishikawa, Evie Papenhagen, Ava Lyon, Julia Hodgson

Sophia Caceres, Sophia Ishikawa, Evie Papenhagen, Ava Lyon

Alexis Williams, Allison Vermaak, Zoe Song, Sophia Caceres

Ava Lyon, Savannah Trumble, Sophia Ishikawa, Evie Papenhagen

*Relay Legs

Time
*22.76/23.26

*24.31

*24.82

Athlete

Allison Damron

Olivia Yahne

Olivia Peterson



Event

100 Yard Freestyle:

Event

200 Yard Freestyle:

Event

500 Yard Freestyle:

2021

2022
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2020

2020

2022

2023

2018

2022

2020

2012

2018

2021

2012

2022

2019

2020

*24.84

*24.97

Time

*52.51/52.57

53.22

*53.32

*55.56

55.94

1:56.25

2:00.28

2:01.01

2:04.97

2:05.04

5:23.59

5:27.27

5:35.33

5:44.84

Julia Hodgson

Sophia Caceres

Athlete

Allison Damron

Olivia Yahne

Julia Hodgson

Evie Papenhagen

Allison Vermaak

Athlete

Julia Hodgson

Allison Damron

Morgan Lehr

Olivia Yahne

Ava Lyon

Athlete

Morgan Lehr

Julia Hodgson

Olivia Yahne

Ava Lyon



Event

50 Yard Backstroke:

Event

100 Yard Backstroke:

Event

50 Yard Breaststroke:

2009

2019

2022

2025

2016

2012

2022

2019

1982

2023

2017

2022

2020

2017

2022

2020

5:53.98

27.82

28.09

28.28

29.49

30.12

58.38

58.97

1:00.28

1:00.86

1:03.41

*29.53

*29.78

*31.90

*32.25

*33.30

Savannah Price

Athlete

Allison Vermaak

Sophia Ishikawa

Julia Hodgson

Maya Hughes

Savannah Price

Athlete

Julia Hodgson

Allison Vermaak

Jeanne Britanisky

Sophia Ishikawa

Maya Hughes

Athlete

Allison Damron

Olivia Yahne

Mia Price

Sophia Caceres

Zoe Song



Event

100 Yard Breaststroke:

Event

50 Yard Butterfly:

Event

100 Yard Butterfly:

2022

2020

2022

2017

2018/2026

2022

2023

2025

2026

2009
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2019

2019

2011

2016

2019

1:03.52

1:05.37

1:07.55

1:11.36

1:13.82

*26.06

*28.01

*28.37

*28.37

*28.60
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59.62

1:02.81

1:04.00

1:05.98

1:06.10

Athlete

Allison Damron

Olivia Yahne

Sophia Caceres

Mia Price

Allison Vermaak/Cara Sedrak

Athlete

Sophia Caceres

Ava Lyon

*Casey Ford

*Mady Kay McCormick

Savannah Price

Athlete

Sophia Caceres

Olivia Yahne

Savannah Price

Mia Price

Shadia Barrios



Event

200 Yard Individual Medley:

Event

6 Dive- *GHSA Qualifying DD:

Event

11 Dive- *GHSA Qualifying DD:

2022

2019

2021

2020

2012

2021

2024

2020

2019

2015
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2022

2025

2024

2015

2019

2:12.55

2:13.76

2:17.31

2:17.94

2:18.55

Points

*256.50

*252.70

*251.89

*248.35

*214.70

Points

*413.40

*410.00

*406.85

*332.45

*331.35

Athlete

Sophia Caceres

Olivia Yahne

Julia Hodgson

Sophia Ishikawa

Savannah Price

Athlete

Rhylie Turner

Betsey Dunn

Julie Eichelberger

Ann Davis

Addie Howser

Athlete

Rhylie Turner

Betsey Dunn

Ann Davis

Addie Howser

Julie Eichelberger



	Girls Swim & Dive Records: 
	 State Champions: 
	State Runner-up’s: 
	Historical Top Times 
	Top Five Relay & Individual Times/Points 


