

Campbell Girls Swim & Dive Records

Records must be broken at an approved GHSA Swim and Dive Meet in which Campbell participated in. Club Meets do not count.

Updated 02/07/26

Girls Swim & Dive Records:

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time/Points</u>	<u>Athlete(s)</u>
200 Yard Medley Relay	2020	1:48.47	Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron
200 Yard Freestyle	2022	1:56.25	Julia Hodgson
200 Yard Indiv. Medley	2022	2:12.55	Sophia Caceres
50 Yard Freestyle	2021	23.26	Allison Damron
1 Meter, 6 Dives	2022	256.50	Rhylie Turner
1 Meter, 11 Dives	2022	413.40	Rhylie Turner
1 Meter, 12 Dives			
100 Yard Butterfly	2019	59.62	Sophia Caceres
100 Yard Freestyle	2020	52.57	Allison Damron
500 Yard Freestyle	2012	5:23.59	Morgan Lehr
200 Yard Freestyle Relay	2022	1:38.71	Julia Hodgson, Sophia Caceres, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron
100 Yard Backstroke	2022	58.38	Julia Hodgson
100 Yard Breaststroke	2022	1:03.52	Allison Damron
400 Yard Freestyle Relay	2020	3:42.98	Ava Lyon, Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron

State Champions:

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time/Points</u>	<u>Athlete(s)</u>
50 Yard Freestyle	1977	25.41	Susan Higgins
100 Yard Backstroke	1982	1:00.28	Jeanne Britanisky
50 Yard Freestyle	2021	23.26	Allison Damron

State Runner-up's:

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time/Points</u>	<u>Athlete(s)</u>
200 Y Medley Relay	2020	1:48.47 – 3rd	Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron
50 Y Freestyle	2020	23.78 – 3rd	Allison Damron
100 Y Breaststroke	2021	1:03.99 – 3rd	Allison Damron
50 Y Freestyle	2022	23.49 – 3rd	Allison Damron
200 Y Freestyle Relay	2022	1:38.71 – 2nd	Julia Hodgson, Sophia Caceres, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron
100 Y Breaststroke	2022	1:03.52 – 2nd	Allison Damron

Historical Top Times

Top Five Relay & Individual Times/Points

**Relay Teams are the Fastest Combination of the Four Athletes Listed*

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athletes</u>
*200 Yard Medley Relay:	2020	1:48.47	Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron
	2019	1:49.55	Allison Vermaak, Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Damron
	2021	1:54.57	Sophia Ishikawa, Allison Damron, Sophia Caceres, Julia Hodgson

	2017	1:55.09	Allison Vermaak, Mia Price, Jeniveve Vaia, Alexis Williams
	2023	1:55.46	Sophia Ishikawa, Savannah Trumble, Ava Lyon, Julia Hodgson
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athletes</u>
*200 Yard Freestyle Relay:	2022	1:38.71	Julia Hodgson, Sophia Caceres, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron
	2021	1:39.63	Sophia Caceres, Ava Lyon, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron
	2019	1:39.98	Alexis Williams, Olivia Yahne, Allison Vermaak, Allison Damron
	2021	1:40.94	Evie Papenhagen, Olivia Yahne, Ava Lyon, Allison Damron
	2018	1:43.42	Olivia Yahne, Sophia Caceres, Allison Vermaak, Allison Damron
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athletes</u>
*400 Yard Freestyle Relay:	2020	3:42.98	Ava Lyon, Sophia Ishikawa, Olivia Yahne, Allison Damron
	2022	3:44.49	Sophia Ishikawa, Evie Papenhagen, Ava Lyon, Julia Hodgson
	2021	3:50.40	Sophia Caceres, Sophia Ishikawa, Evie Papenhagen, Ava Lyon
	2019	3:50.55	Alexis Williams, Allison Vermaak, Zoe Song, Sophia Caceres
	2023	3:50.95	Ava Lyon, Savannah Trumble, Sophia Ishikawa, Evie Papenhagen

**Relay Legs*

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
50 Yard Freestyle:	2021	*22.76/23.26	Allison Damron
	2019	*24.31	Olivia Yahne
	2026	*24.82	Olivia Peterson

	2021	*24.84	Julia Hodgson
	2022	*24.97	Sophia Caceres
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
100 Yard Freestyle:	2020	*52.51/52.57	Allison Damron
	2020	53.22	Olivia Yahne
	2022	*53.32	Julia Hodgson
	2023	*55.56	Evie Papenhagen
	2018	55.94	Allison Vermaak
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
200 Yard Freestyle:	2022	1:56.25	Julia Hodgson
	2020	2:00.28	Allison Damron
	2012	2:01.01	Morgan Lehr
	2018	2:04.97	Olivia Yahne
	2021	2:05.04	Ava Lyon
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
500 Yard Freestyle:	2012	5:23.59	Morgan Lehr
	2022	5:27.27	Julia Hodgson
	2019	5:35.33	Olivia Yahne
	2020	5:44.84	Ava Lyon

	2009	5:53.98	Savannah Price
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
50 Yard Backstroke:	2019	27.82	Allison Vermaak
	2022	28.09	Sophia Ishikawa
	2025	28.28	Julia Hodgson
	2016	29.49	Maya Hughes
	2012	30.12	Savannah Price
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
100 Yard Backstroke:	2022	58.38	Julia Hodgson
	2019	58.97	Allison Vermaak
	1982	1:00.28	Jeanne Britanisky
	2023	1:00.86	Sophia Ishikawa
	2017	1:03.41	Maya Hughes
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
50 Yard Breaststroke:	2022	*29.53	Allison Damron
	2020	*29.78	Olivia Yahne
	2017	*31.90	Mia Price
	2022	*32.25	Sophia Caceres
	2020	*33.30	Zoe Song

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
100 Yard Breaststroke:	2022	1:03.52	Allison Damron
	2020	1:05.37	Olivia Yahne
	2022	1:07.55	Sophia Caceres
	2017	1:11.36	Mia Price
	2018/2026	1:13.82	Allison Vermaak/Cara Sedrak

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
50 Yard Butterfly:	2022	*26.06	Sophia Caceres
	2023	*28.01	Ava Lyon
	2025	*28.37	*Casey Ford
	2026	*28.37	*Mady Kay McCormick
	2009	*28.60	Savannah Price

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
100 Yard Butterfly:	2019	59.62	Sophia Caceres
	2019	1:02.81	Olivia Yahne
	2011	1:04.00	Savannah Price
	2016	1:05.98	Mia Price
	2019	1:06.10	Shadia Barrios

<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
200 Yard Individual Medley:	2022	2:12.55	Sophia Caceres
	2019	2:13.76	Olivia Yahne
	2021	2:17.31	Julia Hodgson
	2020	2:17.94	Sophia Ishikawa
	2012	2:18.55	Savannah Price
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
6 Dive- *GHS A Qualifying DD:	2021	*256.50	Rhylie Turner
	2024	*252.70	Betsey Dunn
	2020	*251.89	Julie Eichelberger
	2019	*248.35	Ann Davis
	2015	*214.70	Addie Howser
<u>Event</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Athlete</u>
11 Dive- *GHS A Qualifying DD:	2022	*413.40	Rhylie Turner
	2025	*410.00	Betsey Dunn
	2024	*406.85	Ann Davis
	2015	*332.45	Addie Howser
	2019	*331.35	Julie Eichelberger